AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 l 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)
223 See Block 16C
6 ISSUED BY CODE 100901 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 8) CODE |00901
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.0O. Box A P.0. Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stroet. county, Stato and ZIP Code) (x) [9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
Attn: Deborah J. Schlismann 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Savannah River Site
B\I.uldmg 766-H % |10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
Aiken SC 29808 DE-AC09-09SR22505
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 808376193 |F*C’-*TY°°DE 12/08/2008
u.mnmunm‘;iﬂ:ﬁm:murmm
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [is extended.  [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge recespt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by cne of the following methods: (a) By complating
Iterns 8 and 15, and retuning copies cf the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitled; or (c) By

separate lstter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to 1he opening hour and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APFLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
X ORDER NO_IN ITEM 1

52.243-2 Chanqes Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987) ALT II & ALT III (APR 1984)

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offco,
appropriation date, elc } SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

. OTHER (Specily lype of modhication and authonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Jis nat. [¥}is required to signthisdocumentandretum 1  copiestothe Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject malter where foasible.)
The purpose of this modification is as follows:

A. To definitize the following tasks of the Statement of Work as set forth under
Modification 217:

* Back Pressure Valve Design is complete and currently in final review cycle;
*+ Piping Modification Design is 75% complete;
* Sampler Design is 75% complete.

The definitization of the remaining scope to be performed from November 12, 2012, through
May 30, 2013, under the Statement of Work set forth in Modification 217 will be

Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remams unchanged and in full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa or pint)

L. David Olson President and Project Manager Scott D. Langston

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B8. UNITED STATES OF AM-E?'\.'TCA 16C. DATE SIGNED
L)G—Q‘I(-Qﬂ—/ 11/12/2012 ax W /
(Signature of person authorized fo sign) trocting Officer) ] & l Z-/
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 C _/ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribad by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

DE-AC09-09SR22505/223 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F)

accomplished under separate modification.

B. As a settlement of Modification 217 the total
estimated cost is $150,000.00 for the performance
period of August 6, 2012, through November 11,
2012.

c. The total estimated contract cost without
options is increased by $150,000.00, changing it
FROM: $2,931,614,455.95 TO: $ 2,931,764,455.95.

D. The total estimated contract cost with options
is increased by $150,000.00, changing it FROM:
$3,842,310,437.65 TO: $ 3,842,460,437.65.

E. In consideration of this modification (Mod.
223) agreed to herein as complete, the Contractor
hereby releases the Government from any and all
liability under this contract for future
equitable adjustments attributable to such facts
or circumstances set forth in this modification.

F. All other terms and conditions remain
unchanged.

NSN 7540-01-152-B067

OPTIONAL FORM 334 (4-85)
Sponsored by GEA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110



